
 

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

LAND AND WATER QUALITY DIVISION 
SITE ASSESSMENT AND MITIGATION PROGRAM 

 

Chief 
VACANT 
858.495.5572 

Program Coordinator 
KEITH KEZER 
858.495.5752 Senior Office Assistant 

AURELIA WINCH 
858.694.3148 

Supervising Environmental 
Health Specialist (EHS) 
VACANT 
 

Supervising Environmental 
Health Specialist  
COLLEEN HINES 
858.505.6874 

EHS III - Tech. Asst. 
Imaging/LOP/PRP 
LAURIE APECECHEA 
858.505.6993 

Senior Hydrogeologist 
KEVIN HEATON 
858.505.6878 

EHS III - Tech. Asst. 
CAP/VAP 
JAMES CLAY 
858.505.6969 

EHS II 
LOP/VAP/METH 
EWAN MOFFAT 
858.505.6856 

EHS II 
LOP/VAP 
CAROL FENNER 
858.505.6896 

EHS II 
LOP/VAP 
TERESA SHERMAN 
858.505.6797 

EHS II 
Monitoring Well Program 
JON SENAHA 
858.505.6798 

Office Support Specialist 
Public Records Program  
VACANT 
858.505.6921 

EHS II 
LOP/VAP 
ED PAREDES 
858.505.6806 

Env. Health Tech. (EHT) 
Monitoring Well  Program 
VERONICA TAVIZON-HITCHNER 
858.505.6789 

mailto:Keith.Kezer@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Aurelia.Winch@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Colleen.Hines@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Laurie.Apecechea@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Kevin.Heaton@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:James.Clay@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Ewan.Moffat@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Carol.Fenner@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Teresa.Sherman@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Jon.Senaha@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Ed.Paredes@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Veronica.Tavizon@sdcounty.ca.gov

	Sheet1

